

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3738

Please reply to:
 FOI Administrator
 Trust Management
 Maidstone Hospital
 Hermitage Lane
 Maidstone
 Kent
 ME16 9QQ
 Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

10 May 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Nursing staff 2015 and 2016.

1. *What was your whole time equivalent nursing establishment for each AfC band 5 to 8d, at i) 1 December 2016 ii) 1 December 2015?*
2. *How many whole time equivalent nursing vacancies did you have, for each AfC band 5 to 8d, at i) 1 December 2016 ii) 1 December 2015?*
3. *What was your whole time equivalent nursing support staff establishment for each AfC band 1 to 4, at i) 1 December 2016 ii) 1 December 2015?*
4. *How many whole time equivalent nursing support staff vacancies did you have, for each AfC band 1 to 4, at i) 1 December 2016 ii) 1 December 2015?*

1.

Nursing and Midwifery Establishment	December 2015 (ii)	December 2016 (i)
Band 5	939.59	892.14
Band 6	400.80	437.84
Band 7	271.55	292.66
Band 8A	37.50	40.00
Band 8B	9.00	11.00
Band 8C	2.00	5.00
Band 8D	3.00	4.00

2.

Nursing and Midwifery Vacancies	December 2015 (ii)	December 2016 (i)
Band 5	190.73	145.23
Band 6	51.75	56.30
Band 7	10.99	17.98
Band 8A	0.00	2.69

Band 8B	0.00	0.20
Band 8C	0.00	4.00
Band 8D	0.00	0.00

3.

Nursing Support Establishment	December 2015 (ii)	December 2016 (i)
Band 1	322.82	326.62
Band 2	633.87	691.26
Band 3	198.84	218.98
Band 4	6.60	9.35

4.

Nursing Support Staff Vacancies	December 2015 (ii)	December 2016 (i)
Band 1	30.56	43.70
Band 2	57.41	124.24
Band 3	0.00	41.62
Band 4	0.00	0.00